THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **BOARD ACTION SUMMARY**

DEPT: Board of Supervisors

BOARD AGENDA #:

AGENDA DATE: October 17, 2017

*A-3d

SUBJECT:

Approval of Appointment of Ignacio Cantu Jr. to the Children and Families Commission

BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:

No. 2017-562

On motion of Supervisor Olsen	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>_Withrow</u>
and approved by the following vote,	
Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Withrow, Monteith, DeMartini	i, and Chairman Chiesa
Noes: Supervisors: None	
E I Altra At Oran and a super blance	
Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other:	
MOTION:	

TH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors			BOARD AGENDA #: *A-3d			
-	Urgent O	Routine	۹	N	AGENDA DATE:	October 17,	2017
CEO CC	DNCURRENCE:			- <u>-</u>	4/5 Vote Required:	Yes O	No ®

SUBJECT:

Approval of Appointment of Ignacio Cantu Jr. to the Children and Families Commission

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. Appoint Ignacio Cantu Jr. to the Children and Families Commission to three year term ending on August 31, 2020.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494



BUARD OF SUPERVISORS

2017 SEP 15 P 1:02



Children & Families Commission 930 15th Street, Modesto, CA 95354 Phone: 209.558.6218 Fax: 209.558.6225



Vicki Bauman School Representative

Vito Chiesa County Supervisor

David Cooper Community Representative

Kathy Harwell Chair Community Services Agency

Mary Ann Lee Health Services Agency

Nelly Paredes-Walsborn, Ph.D. Vice Chair Community Representative

George Skol Community Representative

Julie Vaishampayan, MD Public Health Officer

> David T. Jones Executive Director

September 14, 2017

Ms. Liz King Clerk of the Board Stanislaus County 1010 10th Street, Sixth Floor Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. King:

The Stanislaus County Children and Families Commission has received and is forwarding to you this application from Ignacio Cantu for the open Community Member position on the Commission.

Please let me know if I can provide you with additional assistance in regard to this matter.

Sincerely, David T. Jones

Executive Director